BENCH IN HONOR OF NANCY POWER THOMPSON

Nancy Power Thompson retired from the University in 2017 after 35 years of service. To honor her career which was almost entirely dedicated to the Department of Political Science and SPIA, the School is raising \$5,500 to name a bench in her honor. The named bench will be located in the garden area outside the new Baldwin Hall annex where Nancy dedicated much of her time in the last year of her career to make the Baldwin Hall construction project a success.



*Please note: We would like to keep this initiative a secret from Nancy until all the funds are raised. Once the \$5,500 minimum has been met, all donors will be invited to an event where we will surprise Nancy and present the bench to her.

HOW TO GIVE

Payroll Deduction:

- 1. Visit https://dar.uga.edu/payroll_deductions/
- 2. Log in using your UGA MyID and password
- 3. Complete the necessary fields
- 4. In "Designation Name", enter "School of Public and International Affairs Fund 9164800"
- 5. IMPORTANT: After you have completed the payroll deduction form, email gifts@uga.edu to indicate you would like your payroll deduction to be in honor of Nancy Power Thompson so we can count your gift(s) towards the \$5,500 minimum.

By Credit Card:

- 1. Visit https://t.uga.edu/3Wa
- 2. Select the amount you would like to give, and click Continue
- 3. Select whether you would like to make a one-time gift or a recurring gift
- 4. In the Special Instructions/Comments field, enter "In Honor of Nancy Power Thompson"
- 5. Complete the necessary fields to complete your transaction

By Check:

- 1. Make checks payable to "UGA Foundation"
- 2. Include "9164800 Nancy Power Thompson" in memo line
- 3. Campus mail or deliver to the SPIA External Affairs Office, 216 Candler Hall

QUESTIONS

Contact Sarah Baines (<u>sbaines@uga.edu</u> / 706-542-9661) or Lauren Ledbetter (<u>lledbetter@uga.edu</u> / 706-542-6511) with questions about the initiative or how to contribute.